of the State of Wisconsin and located at 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, WI 54601. For purposes 
of this agreement the Plaintiff and the City shall individually be referred to as a party and 
collectively, shall be refered to as the parties.  

In consideration of Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars 
($266,887.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the Plaintiff does hereby and forever release and discharge the City, its officials, 
employees, officers, insurers, and agents from any and all claims and causes of action, in any way